"SPETERSFIELD MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB

Easter Championship

SCRAMBL E

At OXENBOURNE FARM, EAST MEON, HANTS.
(by kind permission of Mr. P. H. Berry)

on Sunday, 17th April, 1960 -

First Races — 1.3¢ p.m.
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'MOTORCYCLE NEWS

EVERY WEDNESDAY SIXPENCE




I)c. Gates and Programmes *
Course Marshals ... Members of the Petersfield Club and surrounding Clubs

Programme Sellers
Public Address Equipment

OFFICIALS

Southern Centre A.C.U. Steward K. Nicholas
Club Stewards M. Dowdell, 1. Guy
Clerk of the Course M. J. Osman
Secretary of the Meeting S. F. Coaten
Judge R. Dean
Starter " : W. Potter
Machine Examiner and Chief Pit Marshal W. Snell
| Lap Recorder J. Davy
Time Keeper R. Brown
Announcer- J. Mould

J. Blanchard

Petersfield Lady Members and surrounding Clubs
... Messrs., F. J. Smallbone, Petersfield

First Aid in Attendance : Petersfield Men’s Detachment (Hants) by kind

permission of G. E. Voisey, Esq.

PERMIT No. U 499.

Due to Sunday Observance Day Act, we have
to have Entrance Free. Please support us by

purchasing a Programme

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

Motor Racing is DANGEROQUS, and Spectators attending at this track do

so at therr own risk,

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion andjor organisation andfor conduct of the meeting, including
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and
passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of any
accidents causing damage or personal injury to the spectators or ticket

holders.
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Riding
No.

Name

Baker, F.
Cook, S.
Holmes, W.
Collins, P.
Crystall, S.
Tiller, D.
Guilford, M.
King, D.
Green, B,

Hall, K. J.
Hall, K.
Hall, J.

Callander, J.
Lawlor, P,
Waootten, D,
Price, R.
Crossley, D.
Phippen, C.
Boniface, A,
Budd, D,
Brocklesby, B.
Palmeér, A.
Henwood, D.
Hastie, J.
Cook, C.
Snell, B.
Allen, G.
Burnston, M.
White, A.
Morgan, M.
Ingram, M.
Theobald, J.
Wiison, A,
Potter, J.
Wicks, J.

Eastman, M,
Johas T,
Wickham, W,
Munday, P.
Morgan, J. D,
Donaldson, R.
Hillier, J,
Hayward; A,
Sullivan, P.
Hewitt, 1.
Mackay, A.
Hyde, P. G.
Lewis, E,
McTear, I. K.
Franks, K.

Newcombe, ]. E.

Suckling, P..G.

COMPETITORS

Machine
Trinmph
B.S.A.

Francis Barnett
Greeves
Greeves
(xreeves

_‘IZ.E
G

Dot R.C.A.
Matchless
Ariel
B.S.A. S/c
B.SA, ..
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Matchless
Cotton
Francis Barnett
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A,
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A..
Al S,
Arie]l
Matchless
Greeves
B.5.A,
B.S.A.
Greaves
A.J.S.

CC

200
350
250
250
250
197
300
499
250
500
350
499
499
250

650

496
250
650
500
197
350
500
500
350
250
500
560
499
500
499
249
350
300
500

500

499
250
500

250

248
249
249
250
246
348
250
500
250
250
500
497
350
250
499

500

250
500

Club

PM.C.R.C.
Alton
MR,
North Hants
Blackmore Vale
Basingstoke
Salisbury
F.M.C.R.C.

L3 Ll |

n L ]
" L] ]
L ]

B.5.8 A,

North Hants
Mortimer
South Newbury

1] 14
Winchester
North Hants
Petershield
P.M.C.R.C.

Bishops Waltham

Soton & District

BMLCIR G,

Altm;r.
Mortimer

X.M.G. Tigers
P.M.C.R.C.
Newbury

Southampton Vikings

Waterlooville
Reading Ace

PMC.R.C,
Mortimer

- North Hants

P.M.C.R.C.

South Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Soton & District
Winchester
Soton & District
Basingstoke

Bishops Waltham

F.M.C.R.C,
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C,
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Riding

No.

54
35
56
57

58
59
60
61
64
63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
71
72
/3
74
75

76
77
78

79
30
8l
82
83
54
85
86
87
88
8
a0
91

92
Q3
94
95
96
97
o8
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Name

Fuarnell, P.
Allen, N.

Helyar, D.
Everett, C.

King, I. S.
Stillo, R.
Ward, M.
Rondel, R.
Turner, Bill
Smith, Monty
Newell, D.
Ewens, R, H.
Marsh, D,

Newell, T.
King, G,

Collins, M. ]J.
Fullbrook, S.
Heath, E. ].

Underwood, F.

Crawiord, M,

FPickworth, D.

England, I.
Thurston, S.
Ewens, J.
Snell, K,

Bell, D.

Pickworth, L.
Warren, T. P.

Russell, W.
Booker, C.

Blanchard, H,

Maynard, B.
Dorn, R. V.
Tarner, J. W.
Farrow, 5. D.
White, K, W.
Bali, K.
Marsh, R,

Williamson, P,
Matthiesen, ].
Cattermole, J.

May, A. G,
Stacey, C.
Long, D. W.
Allen, C.

Coleman, M. A,

Alford, 1.
Abbott, N.
May, J.
George, P.
Osborne, T.
Guy, ]J. M.
Mortimer, T.

Machine

Ariel
B.S.A.
(Greeves
Royal Enfield
Trinmph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
Royal Enfield
Ariel S/c
Velocette
A.].S.
Greeves
Greeves
D.M.S,
A.].S.
B.S.A. Tri,
Greeves
ja.fnes
A.].S.
B.S.A.
B.5.A.
Triumph
Dot
Triumph
B.S.A,
B.S. A,
A.].S.
Matchless
Matchless
Norton

Greeves

Francis Barnett

Triumph S/c
B S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves

& I8,

C.C.

500
500
249

250

500
500
500
500
300
497
300
350

197 .

200
500
500
500
250
197
350
500

500

500
250
500
500
500
498
250
560
500

500 .

497
500

00
350
500
350
499
300
438
250

500

250
350
498
250
197
497
250
250
250
500
500
250
230
250
350

Competitors {continued)

Club

South Newbury
P.M.C.R.C,
Basingstoke
Gaosport

Southampton Vikings

Soton & District
Basingstoke
P.M.C.E.C.
Mortimer

PM.C.R.C.
Farnham

P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester

Altan
South Newbury

FPM.C.R.C.
North Hants
FPM.C.R.C,

N;rth I-Illants

Bishops Waltham

X, H,G, Tigers

Farnham

PM.C.R.C.
Alton

Bishops .Waltham
Alton
Sturminster Newton

P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
F.M.C.R.C,

Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C,

k¥
X.H.G. Tigers
Petersfield

PM.C.R.C,
Hythe & District
PM.C.R.C,
Mortimer
Rasingstoke
Andover
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Soton Vikings
Gasport
FPM.C.R.C.

i i

*p ir
Alton
Blackmore Vale

Status
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107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
128
129
130

131
132

134
135

iding

Name

Hillier, M.
Pym, G.
Smith, D.

Richardson, B.

Evans, D,

Woodward R. G,

Steel, M.
Whitear, R.
Kemp, G.
Wigley, D.
Naunton, P.
Rossitter, E,
Heather, R.
Beamish, G.

Gollner, R. W,
Compton, J. H.
Woodward, F.

Cox, .
Rose, R.
Clements, ].

Clements, T.
Legge, P. I.

Nex, P.
Stirland, P.

Machine

Norton
Matchless
Greeves
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.

Francis Barnett
- Triumph

A.].S,
Pegasus
A_].S.
Triumph
Triumph
Greeves
B.S.A.
Matchless
Matchless
Trisba
Dot - -
Matchless
B.S A.
Triumph S/c
Greeves
Ariel Sfec

{Greeves

.Pn.riﬂl_ ke
Greeves

. A.].S,
‘A.J.S.
‘Royal Enfield

Royal Enfield

C.C

499
300
246
199
249
499
249
498
248
497
500
500
650
250
500
250
500
500
250
498
499
650
250

467
197
200
200
250

500
250
00

Competitors (continued)

Club

Soton & District
Blackmore Vale
Petersfield
Winchester
P.M.C.RC.

Reading Ace
Waterlooville
Alton

P.M.C.R.C.
'y 13

" "

[ ] 11
Waterlooville

"M 4]

Mortimer

Reading Ace
South Newbury

Sturminster Newton
south Newbury

b L

] B M
P. M..C. R.Cb b
South Newbury

Status

~Z mEEn m oponZopmzZZ mEZ2zZZ

m B




EYENT ONE ' - LIGHTWEIGHT STAR  Up to 250cc.  4-lap Final
Heat 1 (3 laps) Heat 2 (3 laps)
3 Holmes, W, 38 Johns, T.
4 Collins, P, 41 Morgan, ]J.
5 Crystall, S. 42 Donaldson, R,
6 Tiller, D. 44 Hayward, A.
9 Green, B. 46 Hewitt, 1.
12 Hal}, J. 47 Mackay, A.
14 Lawlor, P. 51 Franks, K.
15 Wootten, S. 32 Newcombe, ]J.
18 Phippen, C. 56 Helyar, D,
30 White, A. 57 Everstt, C.
36 Wicks, J.. 65 Ewens, R.
37 Eastman, M. ‘ 66 Marsh, D,
40 Munday, P. 4 68 King, G.
69 Collins, M, J. 92 Williamson, P.
74 Pickworth, D, 95 May, A. G,
78 Snell, K. . 96 Stacey, C.
87 Turner, J. W, 98 Allen, C.
91  Marsh, R. 99 Coleman, M. A.
111 . Evans, D. 100 Alford, I.
112 Woodward, R. G, 103 George, P,
114 Whitear, K. 104 Osborne, J.
119 Heather, R. 105 Guy, J. M.
121 Gollner, R. W. 109 Smith, D.
122 Compton, J. H. 110 Richardson, B.
131 Clements, T. 130 Clements. S.
132 Legge, P.
134 Nex, P.
135 Stirland, P,
' ! - . g
lst.?[. 2N .oove IV e 4th...... 5th lstﬂiﬁ" Z2nd é‘.?Srdi’Q.J ‘Fth.%i& Eth.:'i{ﬂ i
N I s i wiisRsn v W TR o5 i s sorsimninpi s
EVENT TWO  SIDECARS 4 laps

7 Guildford, M.

13 Callander, ].
16 Frice, R.
34 Wilsan, A.

FINAL OF EVENT ONE

1::!34—2:1&?( 3rd....6:.g4th ......... Sthiecaean

PROGRAMME
0

L

62 Turner, Bill
101 Abbott, N.
129 Rose, R.

130 Clements, ],

lst..ﬁg.f“ End”..Zé.... .'ird..é-:.:?.. 4thf¢':2.3

W B st
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EVYENT THREE NOYICE ONLY 3-lap heats 4-lap Final
Heat 1 Heat 2
2 Cook, A, 67 Newell, T.
3 Holmes, W. 69 Collins, M, J.
5 Crystall, S, 70 Fullbrook, S.
6 Tiller, D, 71 Heath, E, J.
8§ King, D. 74 Pickworth, D.
10 Hall, K. J. 76 Thurston, S.
14 Lawlor, P. 80 Pickworth, L.
18 Phippen, C, 81 Warren, T, P.
21 DBrocklesby, D, 34 Blanchard, H.
22 Palmer, A, 85 Maynard, B.
23 Henwood, D, 86 DPorn, R.
. 24 Hastie, J. 89 White, R. E.
26 Snell, B. 90 Ball, K.
30 White, A. 92 Williamson, P. .
31 Morgan, M. 93 Matthieson, J.
32 Ingram, M, 94 Cattermole. J. .
33 Theobold, J. 95 May, A.
35 Potter, J. 96 Stacey, C.
36 Wicks, J. 98 Allen, C,
37 Eastman, M. 99 Caoleman, M.
38 Johms, T. 100 Alford, 1.
39 Wickham, W, 102 May, ]J.
40 Maunday, P. 103 George, P,
42 Donaldson, R. 104 ©Osborne, ]J.
43 Hillier, J. 105 Gauy, J. M.
44 Hayward, A, 106 Mortimer, T.
45 Sullivan, P. 107 Hiliier, M.
46 Hewitt, 1. 108 Pym, G.
47 Mackay, A. 109 Smith, D.
48 Hyde, P, 110 Richardson, B.
49 LEWiEr E, 112 Wﬂodwal'd, R. G.
50 McTear, 1. 113 Steel, M.
60 Ward, M. 117 Naunton, P.
64 Newell, D, 131 Clements, T.
- 65 Ewens, R, 132 Legge, P.
1=t¢é:' 2nd.. . 3rd ..... 1st...... 2nd...... drd...... Ist ..... 2nd i s B
L,
4th...... 5:1:4:}:: ﬁth“ul.. 4th oth... . Bth...e.s o1 RS, | | | AT 6th.
7th...... W.Time.cviervrernn os 0 4 I | G0 i . Tihi. W.Time
FINAL OF EVENT THREE
.3 2nd......... 3rd......... 4th M1 — I W Lime i o
EVENT FOUR  EXPERTS ONLY One Race 6 laps
4 Collins, P. g 63 Smith, M. 114 Whitear, R.
11 Hall, K. 68 King, G. 115 Kemp, G.
12 Hall, J. 72 Underwood, F. 116 Wigley, D.
13 Wootten, D. 73 Crawford, M. 118 Rossiter, E.
17 Crossley, D, 75 England, I. 119 Heather, R.
25 Cook, C. 77 Evans, J. 120 Beamish, G.
27 Allen, G. 78 Sneli, K. 121 Gollner, R,
29 Burnston, M. 7% Bell, D, 122 Compton, ],
55 Allen, N. 87 Turner, J. 123 Woodward, F.
57 Everett, C, . 88 Farrow, S. 128 Cox, R.
59 Stillo, R. 91 Marsh, R, 134 Nex, P.
111 Evans, D. 135 Stirland, P,

ist.:‘z.S'.an!.ﬁ.é'.’:rd;[aj‘lth.,2Q5th.£l.?ﬁth..zg W TIe sisieniicsisss




EVENT FIVE  EXPERTS BARRED  3-laps - | EVENT SEYEN  EASTER CHMAMPIONSHIP  &.lap Final
Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 | '
1 Baker, F, 43 Hillier, . 84 Blanchard, H. ' Heat 1 (3 laps) Heat 2 (3 laps) Heat 3 (3 laps) Heat 4 (3 laps)
2 Cook, S. 44 Hayward, A. 85 Maynard, B. : |
3 Holmes, W. 45 Saullivan, P, 86 Dorn, R, 1 Baker, F. 2 Cook, S. 3 Holmes, W, 4 Collins, P.
5 Crystall, S. 46 Hewitt, 1. 89 White, R. 5 Crystall, S. 6 Tiller, D, 8 XKXing, D, @ Green, B.
& Tiller, D, 47 Mackay, A, o0 Ball, K. 10 Hall, K. J. 11 Hall, K, 12 Hall, J. 14 Lawlor, P.
8§ King, D. 48 Hyde, P. 92 Williamson, P. 15 Wootten, D. 17 Crossley, D. 18 Phippen, C. 19 Boniface, A.
9 Green, B. ' 19 Lewis, E. 93 Maithieson, J. 20 Budd, D. 21 Brocklesby, D. 22 Palmer, A, 23 Henwood, D,
10 Hall, K J. _ 20 McTear, . 94 Cattermole, ]J. " 24 Hastie, J. 25 Cook, C. 26 Snell, B, 27 Allen, G.
14 Lawlor, P. ) 3l Franks, K. 95 May, A, 29 Burnston, M. 30 White, A. 31 Morgan, M, 32 Ingram, M.
18 Phippen, C. 32 Newcombe, ], 96 Stacey, C. ' 33 Theobold, J. 35 Potter, J. 36 Wicks, |. 37 Eastman, M.
19 DBoniface, A. 53 Suckling, P, 27 Long, D. 38 Johas, T, 39 Wickham, W, 40 Muanday, P. 41 Morgan, J.
20 Bnudd, D. >4 Furnell, P. 98 Allen, C, 42 Donaldson, R. 43 Hillier, J. 44 Hayward, A, 45 Sullivan, P,
21 Brocklesby, D. 56 Helyar, D. 99 Coleman, M. 46 Hewitt, 1. 47 Mackay, A. 48 Hyde, P. 49 Lewis, E.
22 Palmer, A, 58 King, 1. 100 Alford, I. 50 McTear, 1. 51 Franks, K. 52 Newcombe, ], 53 Suckling, P,
23 Henwood, D. 60 Ward, M. 102 May, J. 54 Furnell, P. 55 Allen, N. 56 Helyar, D, 57 Everett, C,
24 Hastie, ]. 61 Rondel, R. 103 George, P. 58 XKing, I. 59 Stillo, R. 60 Ward, M. 61 Rondel, .
26 Snell, B. 64 Newell, D, 104 Osborne, ]. 63 Smith, M. 64 Newell, D. 65 Ewens, R. 66 Marsh, D.
30 White, A. 65 Ewens, R. 105 Guy, ]J. 67 Newell, T. 68 King, G. 69 Collins, M, 70 Fullbrook, S.
31 Morgan, N, 66 Marsh, D. 106 Mortimer, T. 71 Heath, E. 72 Underwood, F. 73 Crawford, M. 75 England, I,
32 Ingram, M. g? Newell, T. 107 Hillier, M. . 7¢ Pickworth, D.. 76 ‘Thurston, S. 78 Snell, K. 77 Ewens, ]J.
33 Theobold, J. 2 Collins, M. 108 Pym, G. 79 BRell, D. B0 Pickworth, L. ~ 81 Warren, T. 82 Russell, W,
35 Potter, J. 70 Fullbrook, S. 109 Smith, D. | 83 Booker, C. 84 Blanchard, H. 85 Maynard, B. 86 Dorn, V,
i6 Wicks, J. . 71 Heath, E. J. 110 Richardson, B. ; 87 Turner, J. 88 Farrow, S. 89 White, R. 90 Ball, K.
37 Eastman, M. 74 Pickworth. D. 112 Woodward, R. 91 Marsh, R. 92 Williamson, P. 93 Matthiesen, |. 94 Cattermole, J.
38 Johns, T. 76 Thursten, S. 113 Steel, M. 95 May, A. 96 Stacey, C. 97 Long, D. 98 Allen, C.
39 Wickham, W. 80 Pickworth, L. 117 Newton, P. 99 Coleman, M. 100 Alford, 1. 102 May, J. 103 George, P.
40 Mllﬂdﬂ}’, P, 81 Wﬂff&n. y 1 130 Clements, J. 104 Osborne, ]. 105 Guay, J. 106 Mortimer, T. 107 Hillier, M.
41 MDI‘E.‘:'].H, J. 32 RHEEEH, W. 131 Ciements, i lﬂE Pym. . 109 Smith, D. 110 Riﬂhﬂ.l‘dﬁﬂﬂ, B, 111 _ E*r.rans. D.
42 Donaldson, R. 83 Booker, C. 132 Legge, P.]. 112 Woodward, R. 113 Steel, M. - 114 Whitear, R, 115 Kent, G,
116 Wigley, D. I17 Newton, P. 118 Rossiter, E. 119 Heather, R.
120 Beamish, G, 121 Gollner, R, 122 E?mptnn.gf 123 Wnudw;rd,_ F.
: 128 Cox, R. 130 Clements, J, 131 ements, T. 132 Legge, P.
- SO | | ; (P x (s — 154 — 200 . ..o 3ol iias 1 7 TR [ | 3rd...... _ 134 Nex, P. 135 Stirland, P.
4th 5th 6th 4 Ie—_— Sth. 6th...... 4th St 6th
7th BER i y L 8th 7th 8th
W T s e W. Time W R i v
l Ist Znd [ A 2nd 1st 2nd ........ 1st 2nd.....
| | 3rd....rsis 4thee... ... 3tdae... .. 440 - eeree 3rdeervenss dthoa.n.., TR | S
EVENT SIX SIDECAR HANDICAP 5-laps /
;
7 Guildford, M. 62 Turner, B. 1 f
13 Callander, J. 101 Abbott, N. 5th....c.... 6the........ 117 P 6th...... .. . PR 6th.v....... L7 31 » OR— i R
16 Pryce, R, 129 Rose, R. ; .
34 Wilson, A. 130 Clements, J. 5
Y Ty Bthicvaa T Bthiin i Tcinne [t P Zth.e...... Eth......uf’
7 2.3 o1 (ROREPRRERANENIIRES. . . ERRRNSOPRINNRY. - | , SRR L) 5 T ) S ’
W, Time...coevvvrae... W, Time.veiiiannnns W. Time. . ccviciraiearcane W, TimMe.0scciirinnnes
FINAL OF EVENT FIVE  4-laps l . /
-1 SO aud i 3rdase een Athic i Sthuciaies 6t W, Timeiversivassserns , ,/




SIDECAR SCRATCH

7 Guilford, M.
13 Callander, .
16 Pryce, R.
34 Wilson, &,

EVENT EIGHT

1St oniinenneee 20 ceiiiinenes FEQuricier on

EINAL OF EVENT SEVEN  6-lap Final

18t.,.cesees 20urqoecens 3rdeienrean 41h....

EVENT NINE  NOVICE BARRED *

Heat 1 (3 laps)

68 King, G.

12 TUnderwood, F.
73 Crawford, M.
75 England, 1,
77 Ewens, ].

78 Snell, K.

79 Bell, D.

g2 Russell, W,
83 Booker, C.
g7 Turner, J.

88 Farrow, S.
91 Marsh, K.

97 Long, .

111 Evans, D

114 Whitear, R.
115 Kemp, G.
116 Wigley, D.
118 Rossiter, E
119 Heather, R.
120 Beamish, G.
121 Gollner, R,
122 Compton, J.
123 Woodward, F.
128 Cox, R.

130 Clements, J.
135 Stirland, L

) B SUR— Snd. .o 3rd. ..o 4th
5th Gth oo vcins 7§ 1 3 DU 3th...
W. Time

FINAL OF EVENT NINE  é-lap Final

15t.usees 20daanees Ird..ooen 4th...... 5th

4-laps
62
- 101
129
130
4th..ieeiassas

Frra &b Ethlﬁ lllllll ﬁthpl mkd o=

Turner, B.
Abbott, N.
Rose, R.
Clements, J.

VW, THIM@ . ceveremrenmes snons oenes

- Heat 2 (3 laps)

1 Baker, F.

4 Collins, P,

9 Green, B.

11 Hall, K.

12 Hall, ].

15 Wootten, 1.
17 Crossley, D.
19 Boniface, A.
20 Budd, D,
25 Cook, C.
27 Allen, G.
29 Burnston, M.
41 Morgan, ].
51 Franks, K.
52 Newcombe, J.
53 Suckling, P.
54 Fuarnell, P,
55 Allen, N.
56 Helyar, D,
57 Everett, C.
58 Xing, L.

50 Stillo, R.
61 Rondel, R.
63 Smith, M.
66 Marsh, D.
134 Nex, P.

o o2nd. s 30 41D . icunivin

x

TEWS
of
PETERSFIELD and ALTON

i T

FACTORY TRAINED COMPETITION SPECIALIST
FOR SCRAMBLES TUNING
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Any Competition or Road Machine Supplied

Main Agents for: -
B.S.A. AJS. MATCHLESS TRIUMPH VELOCETTE

JAMES FRANCIS-BARNETT
ROYAL ENFIiELD NORTON

LAMBRETTA and VESPA SCOOTERS

MANY NEW AND USED MACHINES AVAILABLE FROM STOCK
Confidential Hire Purchase Terms— Part Exchanges Welcome

Large Stocks of

Helmets, Gloves, Clothing, Spares and Accessories

F. W. TEW & SON LTD.

20 LAVANT STREET, PETERSFIELD

BUTTS ROAD, ALTON

Telephones: PETERSFIELD 53 ALTON 3251

e b S E—

BOTH BRANCHES OPEN TILL 7 P.M. — EVERY EVENING

o ——
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